








CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that I have this day served a copy of the above and foregoing ORDER OF
JUDICIAL EMERGENCY upon the following named persons:

Supreme Court of Georgia
Chief Justice Harold D. Melton via fax: 404 656-2253
Therese Barnes, Clerk barnest@gasupreme.us

Georgia Court of Appeals
Patty Bender, Deputy Clerk coaefast@gaappeals.us

Hon. Henry L. Balkcom, IV
scjhlb@gmail.com

Hon. Joe C. Bishop
scjjcb@windstream.net

Hon. Tracy Moulton
Judgel@windstream.net

Hon. Bill Mills
whmlaw@windstream.net
whmills@windstream.net

Hon. Danny Shepard
dshepard@bellsouth.net

Hon. Ronnie Rentz
rhrentz@bellsouth.net

Hon. Ed Collier
ed@colliergamble.com

Hon. Clay Bagwell
clayprobatejudge@gmail.com
claymagistrate@claycountyga.net

Hon. Robin Altman
law32 14@yahoo.com

Hon. Brenda McNease
millerprobate@gmail.com

Hon. Matt Self
quitcojudge@eufaula.rr.com

Hon. Tony Thompson
randolphprobate@gmail.com



Hon. Sara Torbert
sarahtorbert@yahoo.com

Hon. Michael J. Rogerson
seminoleprobate@gmail.com

Hon. Carol Speir
probatespeir@gmail.com

Hon. Linda Freeman
* judgelinda@windstream.net

Patricia Thornton
patricia.thornton@gsccca.org

Gayle Anderson
gayle.anderson@gsccca.org

Gail Johnson
gail johnson@gsccca.org

Becky Fendley
becky.fendley@gsccca.org

Kay Arnold
kay.arnold@@gsccca.org

Earlene Bramlett
earlene.bramlett@gsccca.org

Janice Bryant
Janice.bryant@gsccca.org

Sheriff Locke Shivers
claysheriff@claycountyga.net

Sheriff William Price
w.price@earlycountysheriff.com

Sheriff Scott Worsley
scott.worsley800a@gmail.com

Sheriff B.J. Foster
bjfoster@quitmansheriff.com

Sheriff Eddie Fairbanks
Cfair0l @yahoo.com

Sheriff Heath Elliott
sheriff@seminoleso.org
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